NEW AMERICAN LENDING

The Parties with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement and supersedes all prior agreements,
negotiations, and discussions between the Parties relating to it.

O. INDEMNIFICATION: The Client hereby indemnifies and agrees to hold NAL, its affiliates and its
and their directors, officers, employees and agents (each an "Indemnified Person") harmless from any
and all claims, liabilities costs and expenses (including, without limitation, attorney’s fees and
disbursements) incurred in connection with (1) the consideration, investigation and review of the
SERVICES, (2) the enforcement of this Independent Contractor Agreement and any fee agreement, and
(3) any matter related to the foregoing, except for such claims, liabilities, costs and expenses are finally
judicially determined (without right of further appeal) to have resulted directly from such indemnified
Person's gross negligence or willful misconduct. A Word of Caution to Sellers & Buyers Business is
based on trust. We are acting solely as Consultants, we do not accept any liability on behalf of Sellers or
Buyers or their associated Facilitators and/or Intermediaries. We advise Buyers and Sellers to take the
course of wisdom and perform full verification & due diligence on their own before going into any
opportunity. WE PROVIDE ONLY BEST EFFORTS TO MAKE ANY LOAN. THERE IS
ABSOLUTELY NO GUARANTY OF ANY LOAN OF ANY AMOUNT AS AN END RESULT.

P. DISCLAIMER: A Word of Caution to Sellers & Buyers Business is based on trust. We are acting solely
as Consultants and or software, we do not accept any liability on behalf of Sellers or Buyers or their
associated Facilitators and/or Intermediaries. We advise Buyers and Sellers to take the course of wisdom
and perform full verification & due diligence on their own before going into any opportunity.

New American Lending, Inc., nor any of its employees are Brokers or Dealers or hold any Federal or
State Registrations of any kind. In addition, the Company operates within an unregulated space entirely
and has absolutely no registrations or licenses of any kind. The Company is NOT a United States
Securities Dealer or Broker or U.S. Investment Advisor. Sender is a Consultant and makes no warranties
or representations as to the Buyer, Seller or Transaction. All due diligence is the responsibility of the
Buyer and Seller. This Agreement and all other related documents are never to be considered a
solicitation for any purpose in any form or content. Upon receipt of these documents, the Recipient
hereby acknowledges this Disclaimer. If acknowledgement is not accepted, Recipient must return any
and all documents in their original receipted condition to Sender. This electronic communication is
covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act of 1986, Codified at 18 U.S.C 1367,2510-
2521,2701-2710  AS PER GRAMM-LEACH-BLILEY ACT 15 USC, SUBCHAPTER I, SEC 6801-
6809 DISCLOSURE OF NONPUBLIC PERSONAL INFORMATION. Also see:
http://www.ftc.gov/privacy/glbact/glbsubl.htm. PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL: This
communication and Agreement may contain privileged and/or confidential information. It is intended
solely for the use of the you the client. If you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited
from disclosing, copying, distributing, or using any of this information. Please inform the sender if you
have received this email in error. This email and or Agreement is not a solicitation or recommendation
to buy, sell, or hold securities. This email and Agreement is meant for informational and educational
purposes only and does not provide investment advice of any kind.

0.  Governing Law: This Independent Contractor Agreement shall be governed by the law of the
State of Illinois. The binding arbitration provisions of the Fee Agreement are incorporated herein by
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NEW AMERICAN LENDING

reference as if fully set forth in this letter. The binding arbitration provisions of this Agreement require
binding arbitration, upon the demand of either party, for any Dispute (as defined in this Agreement),
which has an amount in controversy in excess of $25,000.00. Each party to this Independent Contractor
Agreement hereby irrevocably and unconditionally submits, for itself and its property, to the non-
exclusive jurisdiction of any federal or state court located within the state of Illinois in any action or
proceeding arising out of or relating to this Independent Contractor Agreement or the transactions
contemplated hereby, which are not submitted to binding arbitration in accordance with the binding
arbitration provisions of the Fee Agreement. Nothing in this Independent Contractor Agreement shall
affect any right that NAL may otherwise have to bring any action or proceeding relating to this
Independent Contractor Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby against any party to this
Independent Contractor Agreement or its properties in the courts of any jurisdiction. Each party to this
Independent Contractor Agreement hereby irrevocably and unconditionally waives, fully it may legally
and effectively do so, any objection which it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue of any
suit, action, or proceeding arising out of or relating to this agreement or the transactions contemplated
hereby in any federal or state located within the State of "Illinois”. Each of the parties hereto hereby
irrevocably waives, fully permitted by law, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the maintenance of
such action or proceeding in any federal or state court located in Illinois

WAIVER OF CONTRACTUAL RIGHT: The failure of either Party to enforce any provision of this
Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or limitation of that Party’s right to subsequently enforce
and compel strict compliance with every provision of this Agreement.

Intentionally left blank
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NEW AMERICAN LENDING

THIS AGREEMENT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND
SUPERCEDES ALL PREVIOUS AGREEMENTS, WHETHER WRITTEN OR VERBAL BETWEEN
THE PARTIES RELATING TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the Parties have hereunto executed this Agreement this as the below listed
signatures will signify this executed and binding Agreement. Counterparts, This Agreement may be executed in
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the

same instrument.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR:
New American Lending, LLC.

By: //z,,/ /(//%Vw/zr #Jé"/

Authorized Signatory (Pnft)

WZ%//

“Authorized Signatory (Sl

Date: gé l—§ / z;//?
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CLIENT:
Winnett Cattle Company, Inc.

Dennis S Brewer, CEO
By:

Authorized Signatory (Print)

roip ] Barven

Authorized Signatory (Sign)

Date: 9-4-2018

11/30/2022
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SOLUTIONS

Edward Ramirez 300 TradeCenter Dr| Woburn, MA| 01801 p (888) 223-7925 x 6187 | f (888) 514-0183

Company Information

Legal Company Name:Winnett Cattle Company, Inc. Business DBA Name:
State of | tion: Legal Entity: Outstanding Merchant Cash Advance
ate ot Incorporation KACorporation [ 1Sole Prop XX No
[ ] Partnership [ TLLC o Yes, the balanceis: $
Tax ID: 82-2861578 [ ]1LLP [ ] Other Name of funder:

Physical Address: xpRent or Mortgage (circle one)

12725 W INdian School Rd Suite E-101 Monthly Amount $__ 250
C|ty/State/Z|p:Avondale AZ 85392 Type of Busmess/lndustrycame Feedlot
Company Phone:623-207-9675 Previous Year Gross Revenue: 0
Business Start Date Under Current Ownership;1 1/2015 Average Bank Balance: 10,000
Do you Accept Credit Cards (circle one) YES NO xx Do you own property? (circle one) YES NOxx
Last Month:Q Two Months Ago: Residential? No Commercial?NO
S # Tickets S # Tickets Amount of Equity: S Amount of Equity: $
Owner Information (1) Owner Information (2)

Full Legal Name: Dennis Sheldon Brewer Full Legal Name:

Home Address (no PO Box): - Home Address (no PO Box):
City/State/Zip: Ramsey NJ 07446 City/State/Zip:

Cell Phone: _ Cell Phone:

% Ownership:  gg % Ownership:

Date of Birth: - Date of Birth:

Social Security #: _ Social Security #:

Email: . . Email:
dennis_brewer@winnettcattlecompany.com

Annual Income: Take no funds from startup Annual Income:

Ever Filed Bankruptcy? Ever Filed Bankruptcy?

(circle on@lxYES  NO ‘ 1993 Business failure (circle one) YES NO

- —
Proceeds will be used for- How did you hear about Priority?

L R ted; :
oan 8&16MNIRequeste $5. 6MV\LL Feedlot rehab and operation Cold call

The Merchant and Owner(s)/Officer(s) identified above (individually, an “Applicant”) each represents, acknowledges and agrees that (1) all information and documents provided to Priority
Funding Solutions (“PFS”) including credit card processor statements are true, accurate and complete, (2) Applicant will immediately notify PFS of any change in such information or financial
condition, (3) Applicant authorizes PFS to disclose all information and documents that PFS may obtain including credit reports to other persons or entities (collectively, "Assignees") that may
be involved with or acquire commercial loans having daily repayment features and/or Merchant Cash Advance transactions, including without limitation the application therefor (collectively,
"Transactions") and each Assignee is authorized to use such information and documents, and share such information and documents with other Assignees, in connection with potential
Transactions, (4) each Assignee will rely upon the accuracy and completeness of such information and documents, (5) PFS, Assignees, and each of their representatives, successors, assigns
and designees (collectively, “Recipients”) are authorized to request and receive any investigative reports, credit reports, statements from creditors or financial institutions, verification of
information, or any other |nformat|on hat a Remplent deems necessary (6) Applicant waives and releases any claims against ReC|p|ents and any information-providers arising from any act

Date: _9/19/2018

Owner 2 Signature: Date:
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LAW OFFICES OF RAYMOND F. SULLIVAN

10440 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 900
Columbia, Maryland 21044

Winnett Perico, Inc. October 1, 2018
12725 West Indian School Road Bill No. 038
Suite E-101

Avondale, AZ 85392
Attn: Dennis Brewer, CEO

I Road #35
Ramsey, NJ 07446

Client: Winnett Perico, Inc.
Matter: General Corporate

STATEMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED

For services provided for the period September 1 — September 30, 2018, including general corporate,
corporate due diligence, loan prospect due diligence, drafting of corporate documents, review of corporate
documents and general corporate and legal advice:

Fee for September 2018 per our agreement: $16,000.00

Fee waived for September 2018 ($16,000.00)
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE $355,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $355,000.00
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TRADEKEY PVT LTD

WORKING REPORT - VIP
MEMBERSHIP

winnettcattiecompany.com

Tim Peterson

10/10/2018

f"'rlf

TRADE

Your Key To Global Trade

This documents is based on the working according to the deliverables of VIP Membership, this
document has no legal values and cannot be used in any regards. This is only submitted to show the
workup done for the particular member having VIP Membership ‘TRADEKEY PVT Ltd.
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Introduction:

Winnett Cattle Company facilitates domestic and international transactions in the meat trading industry.
Buyers and Sellers can quickly list their 'for sale' and 'wanted' listings or pair their needs with existing
listings.

Buyer Summary:

This is a short report based on the workup done from April 2018 to September 2018 for our Valued
Client “Winnett Cattle Company” having VIP Membership with TradeKey.com

Buyer # 1:

Name: Yang

Email: 1319740097 @gg.com

Contact Number: 86-13671904427

Country: China

Date of Connection: 4/4/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with Mr. Yang he is interested to buy product and meet the
supplier but after sometime due to the trade conflict between china and USA they want to pause for
sometime

Attn : Yang (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)

Wed 4/4 2:54 AM

@ yang gh <1319740097@qq.com> & B

Dear Mr. Tim,

Thank you for the email.

I am working for YUNNAN WEI SONG FOOD CO., Ltd. for looking for beef products
and tripes suppler from outside of china.

I myself just set up a trade company , but for the moment it is work for WEISONG
FOOD.

The boss is looking for a visit to the suppler's factory and farm for more detail
exchange. as i have no visa for the united states yet, i hope you can help me for issue
a invitation letter.

I am just call the boss and he told me that he can pay the visit anytime, just as soon
as my visa is prepared as he cannot speak English. he hope to visit your factory and
to see how your deal with by products and tripes and meat.

The attached is my passport information:

NAME: Qinghua Yang

Date of Birth: 10 June 1979

Passport Number : G41377340

Best regards
Yang
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EB@EE&EI VIP.Tradekey.com

Buyer # 2:

Name: Ma hailong

Email:mahailong@mail.yishoudian.com

Contact Number: 86 15004625790

Country: China

Date of Connection:6/7/2018

Summary: | had a conversation with the buyer she said we are waiting for the response from our
procurement department and le t you know the final answer soon.

mahailong <mahailong@mail.yishoudian.com> 9 Replyall |v
Wed 4/4, 724 PM =

Tim Peterson ¥

nbox

| You forwarded this message on 4/4/2018 11:33 PM
Action Items ﬂ

Hello Mr. Peterson

Thank you for your email.

I feel so honored to get connection with your company.

But there's something confusing in my mind. Would you mind answering me these questions.

I will report to my company the information about your company depend on your answers .

How do you know the address of my email and my name?

Could you tell me your company approval number that issued by the Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People’s Republic of China .
I hope to hear from you.

With best regards.

Harbin Tianshou Food Ltd

Ma hailong

+ 86 15004625790
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TRADEKEY VIP.Tradekey.com

Hello Ma,
Hope you are doing fine today .

Actually, | got your contact details from Tradekey.com a B2B website. We are
registered as a VIP Gold Member on Tradekey.

[ am pleased to inform you that we are registered with Certification and Accreditation
Administration of the People's Republic of China. Kindly have a look on below link

http://www.cnca.gov.cn/bsdt/ywzl/jkspjwscpazc/ .

also find the attached screen shot
for your reference as our plant Name is J.F O' Neill Packing Company having Plant nu
mber 889A and the address of Plant is P.O Box 7194 3120 G Street

If you have any query fell free to contact me
Looking forward to hear back from you sooner

Regards,
Tim
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EB.QE’E&EI VIP.Tradekey.com

Buyer # 3:

Name: Tatyana

Email: info@kasht.com.ua

Contact Number: 380 97 330 7156

Country:Ukraine

Date of Connection: 02/4/2018

Summary: Spoke to the Tatyana she said we are looking for halal beef and at that time we don’t have
halal beef certificate after that she said we already have a supplier for halal beef cuts once we have
requirement let you know.

Dear Tim
We hereby express our respect and invite you to cooperate in promotion of our products on the market in your country

Having our own slaughter of cattle facilities, as well as beef export experience in Belarus, Moldova, Georgia, Tur istan, Kazak and in jan (Halal meat), LLC “Tur San” company (Kyiv, Ukraine)
offers to supply your company the following types of goods:

- Beef meat on bones of deep-frozen in halves or quarters at the price of $2.8/kg
- Beef meat without bones, trimmed into pieces of 2 to 4 kg, individually packaged in vacuum packing and corrugated box weighing 15 to 20 kg by grades:
- the highest grade - at the price of $4.1/kg (rumsteck, hamburger steak, gammon)

- the first grade - at the price $3.6/kg (shoulder part, chuck)
We are interested in the prices of meat frozen beef and buffalo

Our contacts: Website www . meat-halal.com.ua

E-mail halalmeatkasht@gmail.co

C  ysawexuem
TateaHa FixHO

000 «KM.C»
Ten:+38(093)875-21-36
+38(044)222-52-82(92)
info@kasht com ua

www kasht com ua

m(.AUJTlBEHTCEPBlC
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Buyer # 4:

Name: Bruce Pollard

Email:angusbeefgrass@gmail.com

Contact Number: 1-7022736288

Country: USA

Date of Connection:4/12/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with Bruce pollard he said he is looking for beef tallow and we are out of
stock for beef tallow due to the contract from wall mart china after that he will generate the PO for beef
cuts later on

Bruce Pollard <angusbeefgrass@gmail.com> ® 9 Replyall |v
Fri 3/16, 1:21 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

Action Items B

Hello Tim,

| appreciate your quick response regarding Natural Beef. | will supply you the
information requested, so you can better understand my current needs.

Is your beef SIR Certified for export to China? | will need 26 cuts of beef within the
next two weeks, as we're currently awaiting a purchase order from our buyer.

Can you or do you know of a "Tallow Supplier"? | need one container of beef
tallow for export to China.

Please advise at your earliest convenience.

Bruce Pollard
Sterling & Freeman
Equity Group
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TRADEKREY VIP.Tradekey.com

Bruce Pollard <anqusbeefgrass@gmail.com> [
Fi4/6,032.AM
Tim Peterson ¥

Inbox

| You replied on 4/9/2018 4:33 AM,

¥ Show all 1 attachments (79 KB) Download

Hello Tim,
I'm currently in Las Viegas..and have sent my buyer a request for a Beef Cuts LOL Grand Jing is in Taiwan, so there's a time difference..[ will get a response from him...
Thanks,

Bruce
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TRADEK EY VIP.Tradekey.com

Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer #5:

Name: Ponce De Leon

Email: walter@mercomeat.com

Contact Number: (+598) 9493 9191

Country: Uruguay

Date of Connection: 16/3/2018

Summary: Spoke to Ms.Walter she is looking for beef tongue and we are out of stock at that time after
that she is not willing to buy

From: yalte Amercomeatcom <yalter@mercomeat.comp
Sent:rday, March 16, 018 639 AM
To: Tim Peteson

(t: ath@netconeat oo
Subect: E: A M Wlter Ponce(Winnt Catte - et rducts Exporte

HiTim,

tanks forour oo, o the oment ki for o Russa esinatio, e onges and e e e 240 e contnessdsinaion$Russia, oy canofe 7l s
me prics CBF, daeof shiment and picures

Wating your ey

Regads

Poncede Leon
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 6:

Name: Wahyudi

Email:yudi@abellindonesia.com

Contact Number:62-8122082973

Country: Indonesia

Date of Connection: 04/29/2018

Summary: spoke to him on call too he shared requirement with us but he is looking for Halal Beef and
we don’t have halal beef certificate at that time after that he refuse to buy from us.

Re: Attn : Wahyudi (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)

Wahyudi <yudi@abellindonesia.com> 9 Replyall |v
Wed 4/11, 121 AM
Tim Peterson ¥

NDOX

Dear Tim
The buyer (Local Goverment Company) want to buy 10,000 kg or 10 tonnes
Frozen Beef, Target price : US$ 5.75 PER Kilo CIF Tanjung Pandan Port,

Belitung Island, Bangka Belitung Province - Indonesia.

Please confirmed and inform us the possibilities.

Regards,
Yudi
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 7:

Name: Ms. Tailin

Email:tailinco@aliyun.com

Contact Number: 86-13048810098

Country: China

Date of Connection:5/6/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with Tailin and at last she said my boss is not agree to work with
the USA buyer due to Trade issue

tailinco <tailinco@aliyun.com> ® 5 Replyall |v
Tue 4/10, 12:24 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

D TAILIN TR pdf »
=[] - 214 KB

Download

Hello Mr Tim Peterson,

Thanks for your email and quotation .
and good talking to you too .

I'm glad that your company can supply beef products .

I have a question, do all the beef products from SIF 889A which you mentioned ?
What quantity can you supply ?

Did you ever sell whole container to China before ?

Could you show me a copy of B/L if yes ?

Kindly review the attached file for our inquiry .
and looking forward to your reply with quotation .

Best regards,
maggie
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Attn : Ms Tailin Goldberg (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products
Exporter)

Wed 4/11, 8:40 PM
Tim Peterson ¥

G tailinco <tailinco@aliyun.com> & 9 Replyall |v

Dear Mr Tim ,

Thanks for your quotation .

I have talked to our boss , according to the current trading fight between USA and China ,
we have to wait till end May for the updated tax rule for American beef before order .

for the prices , the price of the shin and shank is close to our target .
Could you send me some pcitures of this ? better with packing and lable .

Thanks and regards,
maggie
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Buyer # 8:

Name: Angelica

Email: export@bsmtrade.com

Contact Number: 55-11941753224

Country: Brazil

Date of Connection: 04/ 17/2018

Summary: We are still in communication with her and she will finalize soon

6 Angélica Alves - BSM Food and Beverages <export@bsmtrade.com>

® 9 Replyall | v
Tue 4/17, 7:51 AM

Tim Peterson; +1 more ¥

Hi Tim, good morning

Not yet...only after we asked vou the offer, the buver said he was interested in 3 particular
brands in USA. He has no interest in plant 889A.
I am trying with another buyer but, so far, no good news.

Angélica Alves
International Business Manager
BSM Food and Beverages
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TRADEKEY VIP.Tradekey.com

% Angelica Alves - BSM Food and Beverages Q e @
O www.bsmfoodtrading.com | Sdo Paulo, Sdo Paulo, Brazil

Tuesday, July 03, 2018

. LIS MODIE NUIMDET 15 dIS0 My WIdLbApPR 1:03 PM
great 7:03 PM
‘ I'm always available by email too 7:04 PM

pls keep sending me your price list and I hope we can make some business soon

it will take some time to introduce your product to our customers because the prices and specs from South
America are very much different

hmm i understand 7:06 PM
‘ there are few of them who take products from US but only from one specific brand 7:06 PM
two, actually

National Beef and Texas Packing

Ohhhh 7:09 PM
Ok no problem you can pitch US Beef and waitng for there reply

‘ alright then! Thanks 7:12 PM

You Welcome (&) 7:12 PM
Nice talking to you (&)
. nice talking to you too my friend, thanks! 7:16 PM
Wednesday
Good day Angelica 2:23 AM
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Buyer # 9:

Name: Rosenberg Brandao

Email:braziltradeagents@gmail.com

Contact Number: 55-8199129550

Country: Brazil

Date of Connection: 17/05/2018

Summary: Talked to him he said | am a trader and | work on commission basis we agree to work with
him but he didn’t accept our terms and conditions.

Dear Mr. Tim Peterson,
Thanks for your offer of Natural Beef Meat, and we are very happy for your business contact.

We are a Brazilian company formed by foreign trade consultants in Brazil, with the institutional mission to capture and facilitate business among our
international suppliers and serious purchasers working based on the rules of the International Chamber of Commerce (ICC), respecting the legal
criteria imposed by such organ and the holders of the products (exporters) as correct and complete filling of each document involves a negotiation,
respect and obedience by the deadlines of their duly signed documents, stamped and returned by the same route of origin where it began trading,
thus following professional ethics and respect to foreign trade agent, especially establishing a bond of mutual trust between exporter, importer,
trading agent and mandate of our company that is leading to that negotiation.

We will be delighted to offer our customers your natural Beef cuts based on what they presented to us in your email initially. But for this, we need a
letter of authorization to become your agent, where we will have a commercial support to speak on behalf of your respected slaughterhouse properly
documented.

If you agree to these terms, | will make available the personal and company CIS for you to produce such a document. And then, | will begin to present
your products immediately to my clients.

If you wish to know more about our company access our website below.

Website: www.braziltradeagents.com
Skype: rosemberg.brandao
Whatsapp: +55 81 98671-2215
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Buyer # 10:

Name: Michael Heletz

Email:Heletz@gmail.com

Contact Number: External search

Country:

Date of Connection: 18/04/2018

Summary: Michael is looking for kosher beef and we are offering halal beef after that he didn’t reply to
us reminder already sent to him

From: Michael Heletz <Heletz@exceldevgroup.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 10:27 AM

To: Tim Peterson; heletz@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Attn : Mr Mike heletz Chai (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)

I am looking for Kosher

From: Tim Peterson [mailto:tim_peterson@winnettcattlecompany.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 1:14 PM

To: heletz@gmail.com

Subject: Attn : Mr Mike heletz Chai (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)
Hello Mike,

| hope you are doing great. This is Tim Peterson from Winnett Cattle (USA)

Winnett Cattle is one of the leading Exporters and Suppliers of beef products worldwide from 2015. Our
main products are USDA Choice Grainfed Beef cuts and carcasses.

We offer NE3 (Never Ever 3) and NHTC (Non- Hormone Treated Cattle) natural beef. We can arrange
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Buyer # 11:

Name: Jaryn Zhang

Email:inquire@blessedconflux.com

Contact Number: 63-09176561006

Country: China

Date of Connection: 4/19/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He is looking for Beef omasum and we were out of stock.

Thu 4/19, 10:25 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

@ Blessed Conflux <inquire@blessedconflux.com> & 9 Replyall | v

Action Items m

Hi Tim,

We are looking for fresh clean, unprocessed and frozen beef omasum.

Can you provide a quote based on one ton beef omasum, as well as the specification of
packaging and clean process.

Is your facility has a USDA EV program certification?

Best regards,

Jaryn Zhang

B C €00, CO-Founder
Tel: 210-601-7331

REERK MO

www.blessedconflux.com
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 12:

Name: Patrick Fulton

Email: primemoticator0@gmail.com

Contact Number: 678 724 6454

Country: USA

Date of Connection: 3/19/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He is looking for Beef TALLOW and we were out of stock.

From: Patrick fulton <primemotivator9@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 10:45 AM

To: Tim Peterson

Subject: Re: Attn : Mr Patrick Fulton (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)

On Tue, Mar 20, 2018, 7:19 AM Patrick fulton <primemotivator9@gmail.com> wrote:
1) Products you required (Mention the name of product) Unprocessed Frozen Beef Tallow..Grass Fed Cattle...offal
2) How much quantity you required? (Mention the tenure as well- Weekly, Monthly and Annually) 640 FCL for 36 months
3) Port (Mention the port name) Any China Main Port
4) Container size (20 feet or 40 feet ) 20 FT
5) Payment terms? FOB...Please send Buyer the estimated Freight and Insurance cost
6) Payment mode? 100% Documentary Letter of Credit at sight
7) Company name Global Trade Services

8) Contact number (Landline/Mobile) 678.724.6454

9) Purchased/Imported before from USA ? No
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 13:

Name: Altin Idrizi

Email:altin.idrizi@intec-service.eu

Contact Number: 38970765314

Country: USA

Date of Connection: 4/23/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He said we don’t have open requirement right know but he
asked for documents for the order next time we forward him all the details and still in follow up with
him .

Mon 4/23, 4:37 AM

° Altin Idrizi <altin.idrizi@intec-services.eu> - H|v

Hi Tim,
When you will send us the certificate we will check it.
Best regards,

altin idrizi
SupplyChain Director

INTEC Services
altin.idrizi@intec-services.eu

cell: 4389 70 765 314 | skype ID:
ks - altin_idrizi_89
HeLoOEIVILEDS LinkedIn | Facebook | Twitter | Website

LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 009357 11/30/2022



EB&EE&EI VIP.Tradekey.com

Buyer # 14:

Name: David Brodine

Email:ceo@agoraconsortium.com

Contact Number: 90-546-545-6911

Country: Turkey

Date of Connection: 4/23/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, he said that your prices are too high.

David Brodine II <ceo@agoraconsortium.com> 5 Rep)
Mon 4/23, 10:06 AM
Tim Peterson; Ozay Ciplak <ozay@agoraconsortium.com>; Cengiz Ciplak <cengiz@agoraconsortium.com>; Agora Suppliers < @ag tium.com> ¥

Inbox

I You replied on 4/23/2018 10:19 AM.

o] 2017-18 PLANTHALAL.. WCC Price List 2018041...
=E=  1MB =E=  373K8

)

v

¥ Show all 2 attachments (2 MB) Download all

Greetings Tim,

Thank you for your email and information regarding your beef products.

I've reviewed your pricing for your beef products and they are 3 times more expensive then what we are getting from Ukraine.
If your prices were lower, we may be able to do business.

But unfortunately your prices are much to high.

Have a wonderful rest of the year and good luck with your business.

Take care.

Best Regards,

David Brodine Il

CEO/ Partner

Agora & Affiliates / Agora Turkiye / Agora Consortium / Ozcorp International Inc.
Office: +90-386-213-9500

Mobile: +90-546-545-6911

Email: ceo@agoraconsortium com

www.agoraandaffiliates.com

AGGRA
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 15:

Name: Mansi

Email: maansi.moily@gmail.com

Contact Number: External search

Country:

Date of Connection: 4/19/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with her, she is looking for Wagyu beef and we are not offering it.

Re: Attn : Ms Mansi (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Tue 4/24, 1:33 AM
Tim Peterson ¥

Q Manaswitha <maansi.moily@gmail.com> ® 9 Replyall |v

Inbox

I You replied on 7/30/2018 8:50 AM.

thank you for your mail Mr. Tim.
I will forward your your email to the concerned department and get back to you if is an requirement .Further,
would like your kind update on WAGYU BEEF availability .

Regards,
Mansi
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Buyer # 16:

Name: Giuseppe Luciano

Email:info@valpel.com

Contact Number: 39-3473912541

Country: ltaly

Date of Connection:4/26/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He is looking for Beef omasum and we were out of stock.

Giuseppe <info@valpel.com> & 9 Replyall |v
Thu 4/26, 5:28 AM
Tim Peterson ¥

Action Items m
Dear Mr Tim,

Thank you for your email.

We are interesting to buy :

Dry Salted Omasum

Size: 1 k up

Quantity : 20 containers monthly

Please quote best price including 5% commission.

CIF Haiphong.

Payment terms:

20% after inspection

80% against BOL

This the best payment terms for 1-2 containers for trial.
Please send fresh pictures and video of the products, weight and process method.
Awaiting your comments

Best Regards

Giuseppe

Inviato da iPhone

LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 009360 11/30/2022


mailto:info@valpel.com

TRADEK EY VIP.Tradekey.com

Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 17:

Name: Sibel

Email:marketing@ascollc.com

Contact Number:1 469 9556282

Country: Turkey

Date of Connection: 4/26/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He is looking for fresh beef to Istanbul and we can’t do that
because it will take time to reach at port.

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 6:19 AM
To: Tim Peterson
Subject: Re: (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

we need fresh. and price is high considering 2000 mt

On Thu, Apr 26, 2018, 5:04 AM Tim Peterson <tim_peterson@winnettcattlecompany.com> wrote:
Any update ?

From: Tim Peterson

Sent: Monday, April 23, 2018 8:27 AM

To: Asco Global LLC Marketing

Subject: Re: (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Sibel - Please find the attached price list. Our beef is high quality grain fed beef. Sorry we cannot supply fresh to
Istanbul.

Regards,
Tim
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Your Key To Global Trade

Tim Peterson 9§ Replyall | v
Mon 4/23, 335 AM
Asco Global LLC Marketing <marketing@ascollc.com> ¥

Dear Sibel,

Yes we offer Carcass but | just took a look at sailing times - it takes too long to get
cargo to Istanbul - 35 days - to ship it fresh, it will have to be frozen, as the shipping
time from the Midwest US will be a total of 40 days. Fresh meat is good for 28-35
days only. so for Istanbul we can offer frozen beef.

Regards,
Tim

"
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Buyer # 18:

Name: Joni

Email:ootsfoods@gmail.com

Contact Number:1 469 9556282

Country: Japan

Date of Connection: 4/27/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, there is pricing issue with him

Fri 4/27,12:25 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

Q Oots Co., Ltd <ootsfood@gmail.com> & 9 Replyall |v

Do u have any agent in Japan?

We need CIF policy on delivery. And after arrive in Japan port your shipping company or agent do all
clearness in the Japan port custom clearness and send to our warehouse.

As for first order we need 1 Ton as a sample and and we will pay after arrive in our warehouse.

T270-2241

FEEH AT AHH2 ZERBT 5 —3-20
FA—IL—V#HAS (Oots Co., Ltd.)

Mail: ootsfood@gmail.com

https://ootsfood.com/

Keiyo Ryutsu Center 3-20, Matsudo Shinden 24,
Matsudo-City, Chiba 270-2241 Japan
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 19:

Name: Yuliang Lo
Email:usgilbert@gmail.com
Contact Number:

Country: Turkey

Date of Connection: 4/27/2018
Summary:

Re: Attn : Mr Yuliang Lo (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Gilbert Lo <usgilbert@gmail.com> & 9 Replyall | v
Fri 4/27, 824 PM
Tim Peterson ¥

nbox
Dear Sir:

We are Chinese buyer looking Salted Beef Omasum can export to China port, gty need:10-15 containers per month, please kindly advice us if you can help our purchasing.

Regards,
Yuliang
Purchase GM
J &KD LLC

Sent from my iPhone
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 20:

Name:

Email:

Contact Number:

Country: Turkey

Date of Connection: 4/26/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him, He is looking liver, heart and cow tongue and we were out of
stock

Tim Peterson ® 9 Replyall |v
Mon 4/30, 8:56 AM
Khaled Algaisi <khaledalqaisi67 @gmail.com> ¥

Thank you Khaled for you prompt response we offer you Cuts only this time
Unfortunately we can't offer beef liver, Omasum, heart, tongue, etc, are all part of offal
so we cannot supply sorry but we are looking forward to help you in Beef cuts let me
know your current requirement so we will quote you accordingly

Regards,

Re: Attn : Mr Khaled Alqaisi (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Khaled Algaisi <khaledalqaisi67 @gmail.com> ® 9 Replyall |v
Mon 4/30, 8:17 AM
Tim Peterson ¥

Inbox

I You replied on 4/30/2018 8:56 AM.

Hi Tim

Thank you for your email , I did look at the price list you sent to me and it is a little bit high but I think that we can work things out .
On the other hand I am interested in the beef liver too so please if you have it send the price list.

Thank you

Khaled alqaisi
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 21.:

Name: Maggie Peng

Email:Tailinco@aliyun.com

Contact Number:1 86 9556282

Country: China

Date of Connection: 4/25/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with her, but due to conflict issue she can’t proceed further

tailinco <tailinco@aliyun.com> ® D Replyall |v
Wed 4/25, 12:22 AM
Tim Peterson ¥

Hello Mr Tim,

Nice talking to you on the phone .

We do hope to start business with you ....

Before trade agreement between USA and China is settled , we can do something such
as exchange some more information of products ....right ?

At present, could you send a specification with pictures for Beef shank or Beef shin ?
What's the min quantity did you sell to China before ?

and also ..please tell me the name of the representative who will come to SIAL Shanghai

Best regards,
Maggie Peng
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Buyer # 22:

Name: Maggie Peng

Email:Tailinco@aliyun.com

Contact Number:1 86 9556282

Country: China

Date of Connection: 4/25/2018

Summary: Had a long conversation with him, and we sent him quotation too but he said prices are too
high and he is not agree to buy from us

Sat 5/12, 10:50 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

@ Richard Chor <richard626@mail.com> S S Replyall | v~

Hello Tim.

It was nice chatting with you vesterday on Whatsapp.
Could vou please be kind to give me a quote for your company below:

These are the products that I am looking for China._

Frozen Boneless Beef Shank

Frozen Boneless Beef Eyeround

Frozen Boneless Beef Robbed Forequarter
Beef Trimmings 50cl Grain Fed

Beef Trimmings 65cl Grain Fed

Beef Body Fat Grain Fed BP Hot Cut
Beef Neck Bones Untrimmed

Feather Bones

Chuck Bones

Please give me price of 5 Containers each CIF China

B B 2 2 3 2 2 2 & 2 2 E b b E 2 2 2 2 3 2 = 2 2 = 2 = & & 3

Richard Chor. Import’Export Director
9614 Garvey Ave. Ste. A

Tel:(626) 380-5706
Email: richard626@mail com

We have trading partners all
over the world!

Nows zvors des cartena res commerciacx

partout dans ke monde

Tenemos sodos comerciales en

todo el mundo!

PR SmsassesSesaE
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From: Tim Peterson

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 3:37 AM
To: Richard Chor

Subject: Re: Export Pricing

Good Morning Richard,

Thank you for your e mail and showing your interest in our product, Kindly find the below quote

Producrt Description Kilo's CIF Price / Kg Total

Frozen Boneless Beef Eyeround $ 8.29 per Kg Limited Supply. 20,000 8.29 165,800.00
Frozen Boneless Beef Robbed Forequarter $ 9.50 per Kg. 100,000 9.5 950,000.00
Beef Trimmings 50c| Grain Fed $3.91 per Kg. 100,000 3.91 391,000.00
Beef Trimmings 65c| Grain Fed S 4.64 per Kg. 100,000 4.64 464,000.00

Unfortunately we are out of stock on the following
Frozen Boneless Beef Shank (sold out)

Beef Body Fat Grain Fed BP Hot Cut (sold out)

Beef Neck Bones Untrimmed (sold out)

Feather Bones (sold out)

Chuck Bones (sold out)

Thank you,
Regards,

Tim Peterson

Export Manager

Address: 12725 W Indian School Road E-101, Avondale, Arizona, USA
Phone: +92-334-2991150 (Asia / Middle East)

Phone: +1- 623 207 9675 (North America / Europe)

Skype: Tim.Peterson0725

Website: www.winnettcattlecompany.com
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Buyer # 23:

Name: Niki Wong

Email:nikki@subo-international.com

Contact Number:31-682733871

Country: Netherland

Date of Connection:5/08/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with her, she is asking for beef testacals and we were out of stock and
then she asked for quotation we sent him price list

Re: Attn : Nikki (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Tim Peterson &
Tue 5/8, 6:17 AM

Nikki Wong | Subo Intemational <nikki@subo-international.com>; Daan Dullaart | Subo International <daan@subo-intemational.com> ¥

Sent [tems

Unfortunately we can't offer beef testicles and we don't have any buyer for chicken pork and frozen fish.
If i have any buyer in future i will let you know.

Regards,
Tim

From: Nikki Wong | Subo International <nikki@subo-international.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 8, 2018 6:05 AM

To: Tim Peterson

Cc: Daan Dullaart | Subo International

Subject: Re: Attn : Nikki (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Thank you, Tim.
By the way, how about beef testicles?

Do you have any good contacts for frozen fish/ chicken & pork ? Our company is also trading other commodities and we have our own brand for Dutch chicken.

Regards,
Nikki

Get Outlook for Androi
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To: Tim Peterson
Cc: Daan Dullaart | Subo International
Subject: RE: Attn : Nikki (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Good morning, Tim.

ar NFEWw
Frozen Boxed Beef  Frozen Case-Ready Cuts
CIF Ocean FCL CIF Ocean FCL
Per Kilo Per Kilo

Could you please share the product photos for the Boxed Beef & Case-Ready cuts?
CIF Ocean = world-wide? FCL.

Regards,
Nikki

From: Nikki Wong | Subo International

Sent: Tuesday, May 8, 2018 15:21

To: Tim Peterson <tim_peterson@winnettcattlecompany.com>

Cc: Daan Dullaart | Subo International <daan@subo-international.com>
Subject: Re: Attn : Nikki (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Thanks, Tim!
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Buyer # 24:

Name: Charles Taylor

Email: c.taylor@bawtrydistributors.co.uk

Contact Number:44-1908822753

Country: U.K

Date of Connection:9/5/2018 till yet

Summary: Had a long conversation with Charles Taylor on email initially he is asking for information
related to our company we provide him each all related information after that he will connect to the
client (Dennis Brewer) Directly on the call and discuss about the services and the product after 29days
he generate the purchase Order which is 493,770.00 USD (See Below), but due to finance issue client
apologize from the buyer and wants to generate a PO with less amount and then after a week we
received another P.O with an amount of 159,970.00USD and again we apologize to not fulfill his
requirement (Email screenshot see below).
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TRADEKEY

Your Hoy To Global Trade VIP.Tradekey.com
Bawtry Distributors
Charies Taylor Purchase Order
Unit 52 Barton Road,
Milton Keynes MK2 3BJ UK PO No. 846371
T:01908822753

E : accounts@bawitrydistributors.co.uk

To

Winnett Cattle Company Inc.

Mr. Dennis Brewer

12725 West Indian School Road, Suite E-101

Avondale AZ 85392 U.S.A

E : tim_peterson@winnettcattiecompany.com <

T:+1623 207 9675 Date : 29/05/2018

Product & Description Quantity Amount

1 112A 3 Rib, Ribeye, bnls, light 1,000.00 $19,870.00
2 112A 3 Rib, Ribeye, bnls, heavy 5,000.00 $99,500.00
3 11F4 5 Chuck, clod tender (IM) 1,000.00 $12,490.00
4 3 Chuck roll, retail ready 11,000.00 $84,040.00
5 180 3 Loin, strip, bnls 0x1 5,000.00 $95,400.00
6 184 3 Loin, top butt, boneless 10,000.00 $84,800.00
7 185A 4 Loin, bottom sirloin, flap 1,000.00 $14,190.00
8 189A 4 Loin, tndrloin, trmd, heavy 1,000.00 $23,370.00
9 191A 4 Loin. butt tender, trimmed 1,000.00 $22,370.00
10 193 4 Flank, flank steak (IM) 3,000.00 $37,740.00
Sub Total $493,770.00

Total $493,770.00
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Bawtry Distributors

Charles Taylor

Unit 52 Barton Road,

Milton Keynes MK2 38J UK

T: 01908822753

B ts@bawtryds co.uk

To

Winnett Cattle Company Inc.

Mr. Dennis Brewer

12725 West Indian School Road, Suite E-101
Avondale AZ 85392 US.A

E:tim_p @\ 1 pany.com
T:+1623 207 9675

Product & Description

1 112A3Rib, ribeye, bnis, light
2 112A3Rib, ribeye, bnls, heavy

3 114F 5 Chuck, clod tender (IM)

4 3Chuck roll, retail ready

S 1803 Loin, strip, bnls, Ox1

6 1843 Loin, top butt, boneless

7 185A4 Loin, bottom sirloin, flap
8  189A 4 Loin, tndrloin, trmd, heavy

9 191A 4 Loin, butt tender, trimmed

10 193 4 Flank, flank steak (IM)

Bawtry

DISTRIBUTORS

+44 019088 22753 Unit 52 Barton Road,
foods@bawtrydstrivutorscouk  Milton Keynes, MK2 38|
www bawtrydstributorscouk  nited Kingdom

Purchase Order
PO No. 846591

Quantity Amount

1000 $19.870.00
1000 $19,900.00
1000 $12,490.00
1000 $7.640.00
1000 $19,080.00
1000 $8.480.00
1000 $14,190.00
1000 $23370.00
1000 $22370.00
1000 $12.580.00
Sub Total $159,970.00
Total $159,970.00
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Dennis Brewer & 9 Replyall |v
Wed 7/4, 6:23 AM

Charles Taylor <c.taylor@bawtrydistributors.co.uk>; Tim Peterson ¥

Charles - Thank you for giving us a second chance! We truly appreciate that and will forward
documentation as soon as it is available.

Regards,
Dennis

Dennis Brewer

Chief Executive Officer

Winnett Cattle Company, Inc.
623-207-9675 Direct: 520-549-6245
www.winnettcattlecompany.com

W

Naturally Pure, Transparently Better
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From: Charles Taylor <c.taylor@bawirydistributors.co.uk>

Sent: Wednesday, July 4, 2018 9:20 AM

To: Dennis Brewer <dennis_brewer@winnettcattlecompany.com>
Subject: Fwd: Winnet PO

Hi Dennis

Do find attached the new PO as promised. We have had to reduce the order
volume as a first order and also based on the past issue we had with regards to
your fulfilment. Do forward through all the necessary documentations once
you have them and confirm the delivery schedule hopefully this volume will be
easier to process.

best regards

Charles
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Hi Charles,

Thank you so much for your prompt response.

We have engaged Celtic Bank for our inventory line and PMF is our backup source. We are
working with both of them to ensure we have an adequate inventory facility available to us on
or before July 10™, They have both said this is a doable transaction.

A PO today or Monday morning (UK time), will permit delivery between July 19%" and 23rd to
Bawtry’s designated warehouse in the UK, depending upon the exact date of sufficient air
freight availability. Anything later will delay the delivery process by about a week.

Attached are the two EU approved facilities we will use highlighted in yellow on pages 5 and 7.
Customs officials in the UK will look at the facilities the beef has been processed in and
transited through in their online database to be sure they are on the EU approved list.

Packaging and carton specifications will be delivered to Bawtry based upon the cuts ordered
within 5 business days of their order.

We will forward the packing list and all other documentation including source and age
verification prior to shipment. Halal certification is attached.

If Bawtry will document the extra costs they incurred to fill the May 29%" PO 846371, we will
credit them these extra costs on their second order with us.

Thanks.

Regards,
Tim
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e

Dennis rewer b D heyal |v
YWed 627, 1133 AM
Tifany Whte:Jon Nickes, Mark Vicio: on_ickss@hotmalcom;rulvan@sulvantradeawcom; ason Waseman;RefaelGomez, Tim Pteson +3 more ¥

Inbor

O myumpteenth r this moring, octed a e Yorkcasefrm whichsays they il do ventory oans fous, i ol tue,we illavean iventry e i plce et week for bout $50,000, We
Canthen resume it Bavtry Distributors and ofher customers, A, tis moring | loated a mest broker who' willng t ake o ourbusinessnthe US withFurtherProcesars,enablingust el
rlaivel quicly he blanceofiventory e do ot expot This il elp o ke ournventory el down

fthese connecions hok up, we will b proftable i ul and cash lw postive i abouttwo months,

Regards
Dennis

Dennis Brewer

Chief bxcutive Offier

\Winntt Catte Company; nc.
623-207-975 Direct: 520-549-624
Wnywinneticatecompany.com

¥

NoturllyPure, Tronsporenly Beter
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 25:

Name: Mike Martin

Email:sino.aitc@gmail.com

Contact Number:1 86 9556282

Country: China

Date of Connection: 4/25/2018

Summary: Had a conversation with him and we quote him but didn’t receive his reply

From: Tim Peterson

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 7:27 AM
To: Mike Martin; Charles C-F WEI
Subject: Re: Beef costs

We are pleased to inform you that we can offer you discount on orders for all or substantially all this inventory by 10% off
our list price (attached) if ordered by close of business Friday, June 29",

CHOICE HALAL NATURAL ANY COUNTRY

Rib: 22,000 pounds
Chuck: 70,000 pounds
Brisket: 9,000 pounds
Short ribs: 4,000 pounds
Round: 50,000 pounds
Loin: 35,000 pounds

You will need to order all or nearly all the inventory shown here and specify the cuts desired from this inventory. We will ship
after July 10th. Requires approved credit or sight LC.

Regards,
Tim
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 26:

Name: Ray Goldberg

Email:sino.aitc@gmail.com

Contact Number:34643670325

Country: Spain

Date of Connection: 6/7/2018

Summary: We gave him price list along with our product line waiting for response

OK.. lets make this easier... what CAN you supply me in beef. | sell an enormous amount of everything. If you do poultry.... Quote me... | can sell every ton you
have

Livestock Export Pty Ltd

www.livestockexport.biz

Ray Goldberg

Managing Director

Facebook: Like our page. livestockexport
Phone Spain Office+34 643670325
WhatsApp, Wechat Telegram

Phone Australia Office +61 (0) 2 86077112
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Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 27:

Name: Murphy Liang

Email:mokenamurf@gmail.com

Contact Number:708 997-1522

Country: USA

Date of Connection: 6/17/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with him and we made agreement as well but due to china and
USA trade conflict he denied to work with us until it has been resolved on government level

Re: (Winnett Cattle Inc - Beef Products Exporter)

murphy liang <mokenamurf@gmail.com> 9 Replyall |v

Sun 6/17
Tim Peterson; mokenamurf@gmail.com ¥

2:32 PM

Inbox

I You forwarded this message on 6/19/2018 3:01 AM

Happy Father’s Day Tim,

As we inch forward to our NDA agreement with our counterparts in China, the US and China are going to start a Trade War. [am sure you are aware that US beef is one of many items
that are labeled on the $ 50 Billion dollar list. My partner have acknowledge that will place the US beef in a really unacceptable high price in the Chinese market. Iam sure you would
agree with me. I know you mentioned opening an office in Shanghai next year will help sales in China, but without relief in importing taxes, I think you should think twice about that
idea too.

I have attached the Chinese version of the tariff and US beef is one of the items include in this tariff list. (This is from my partner in China)

Regards,
Murphy

as you are aware of that US and China trade war starts recently. To retaliate US's special tariff towards to Chinese exporters, Chinese government has widen their lists to
545 items of agriculture, seafood, and automobile related merchandise are subjected to 25% tariff to US exporters.

This will cause more issues with our initial plan to export beef to China. Below is the most recent announcement about Additional custom duty Policy issued by Chinese
State Department 6/15/2018. The detailed items are in the attachments.
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Buyer # 28:

Name: Alaa Afanan

Email:alaa@afanaholdingco.com

Contact Number:708 997-1522

Country: Palestine

Date of Connection: 6/22/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with him and we made agreement as well but due to china and
USA trade conflict he denied to work with us until it has been resolved on government level

Re: Attn: Procurement Dept (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

ALAA AFANA <alaa@afanaholdingco.com> * 9 Replyall |v
Fri6/22, 234 AM

Tim Peterson ¥

Inbox

l You replied on 6/22/2018 5:54 AM.

Thanks Mr Peterson,

[ tried to contact you yesterday [ would to explain to you that we are the leading frozen beef and lamb importers in the Palestinian Market .

['am very interested to start some business with your company as we are importing a lot of grainfed meat from Australia and other European countries like Poland and South American
countries like Argentina and Uruguay.

[ would like to discuss some future business and get your establishment Nr for approval and looking forward to negotiate suitable and long term business cooperation

Regards
Alaa Afana
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Buyer # 29:

Name: Chris Healy

Email: Chrisoneandinly41@gamil.com

Contact Number: 914 545 3346

Country:

Date of Connection: 6/25/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with him and we made agreement as well but due to china and
USA trade conflict he denied to work with us until it has been resolved on government level

Re: Attn: C healy (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Mon 6/25, 5:50 AM

@ Chris Healy <chrisoneandonly41@gmail.com> ® 9 Replyall |v

Tim Peterson ¥

NDOX

I You replied on 6/25/2018 7:22 AM

Hi Tim,,

Thanks for reaching out. We might be all set with our beef needs.. by now but just to be on the safe side quote us anyway ..57 tons of dried salted beef omasum in frozen package. We
have been seeking a usa based supplier with low shipping fees and from a state which doesn't charge state sales tax.

Shipping destination : Hanoi Vietnam.

This is expected to be repeat order, not a one time purchase.

Please let us know what prices and terms to expect from your firm, the starting shipping point of product, lead time etc. I'll pass all info to my team.

Thank you very much.

Chris Healy
914 545 3346
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TRADEK EY VIP.Tradekey.com

Your Key To Global Trade

Buyer # 30:

Name: Ross Lopez

Email: ross@aftgroups.com

Contact Number: 914 545 3346

Country: UAE

Date of Connection: 6/25/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with him and waiting for his purchase Order.

RE: Attn: Mr. Ross Lapuz (Winnett Cattle - Exporter Beef)

Ross Lapuz <ross@aftgroups.com>
Mon 6/25, 10:48 PM
Tim Peterson; 'Mohammed Reda AFT Group of Companies’ <mohamed@aftgroups.com>; 'Said Al Hamdani' <snmhamdani@yahoo.com> ¥

Inbox
Hi Tim,

Thank you for the information that you have provided us, | will inform our GM about this and get back to you if he is ready to order.

Respectfully,
Ross Lapuz
AFT Group Of Companies
! ey soer @) smmser K
gy Somea
L
= /‘1/ w aroupAcom

Disclaimer: This message and its attachment. f any, are confidential and may contain legally privileged information
If you are not the intended recicient, please contact the sender mmediately and delete this message and its anachment,
# any, from your system. You should not copy this message or disciose its contents to any other person or use it for any purpose

Statements and opinions expressed in this 2-mail are those of the sender. The sender sccepts no liatility for damage caused

by any virus transmitted by this emai
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Buyer # 31:

Name: John Vangchhia

Email:;john.vangchhia@assuregroupinternational.com

Contact Number:914 545 3346

Country: UAE

Date of Connection: 6/25/2018

Summary: We had a long conversation with him and waiting for his purchase Order.

Hi Tim,
Below is the summary of our discussion:

1
Description: Full beef carcass

5
Origin: USA

3
Grade: USDA Choice

4.
Halal Certified: Yes

L
Cattle Type: Conventional grown, or natural grown

6.
Packaging: 75 pound (27 kilo) cartons, approximately 10-12 cartons per carcass.

{4
Destination: Jebel Ali port, Dubai, UAE.

8.
Pricing: $7.55 per kg, FCL, CIF for conventional grown, $7.78 per kg for natural grown. Customs clearance and in-country transfer at additional cost.

9.
Payment: DLC, payment at destination port.

Please comment and let me know if there's any error. I would also consider all the procedural and legal requirements will be complied. We would need to do 2 tons trial by air freight.

Regards,

John
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